

# ARKANSAS SENATE

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011

## Amendment Form

\*\*\*\*\*

\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 290**

TO CLARIFY ARKANSAS ETHICS LAWS.

\*\*\*\*\*

### Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 290

Amend Senate Bill No. 290 as originally introduced:

Page 6, delete line 12 and substitute the following:

"(i) A paper record signed by the cardholder, provided that the paper record contains the following information for the cardholder at the time of making the contribution:

- (a) Valid name;
- (b) Complete address;
- (c) Place of business;
- (d) Employer; and
- (e) Occupation; or"

AND

Page 6, delete line 14 and substitute the following:

"Internet, an electronic record created and transmitted by the cardholder, provided that the electronic record contains the following information for the cardholder at the time of making the contribution:

- (a) Valid name;
- (b) Complete address;
- (c) Place of business;
- (d) Employer; and
- (e) Occupation."

AND

Page 10, delete line 10 and substitute the following:

"in a paper record signed by the cardholder, provided that the paper record contains the following information for the cardholder at the time of making the contribution:

- (a) Valid name;
- (b) Complete address;



- (c) Place of business;
- (d) Employer; and
- (e) Occupation; or"

AND

Page 10, delete line 13 and substitute the following:

"through the Internet, provided that the electronic record contains the following information for the cardholder at the time of making the contribution:

- (a) Valid name;
- (b) Complete address;
- (c) Place of business;
- (d) Employer; and
- (e) Occupation."

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator G. Baker  
MBM/BGS - 02/17/11 12:47  
MBM213

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary